

Proclamation

Elroy Webster has been committed to advancing the interests of agriculture in Minnesota WHEREAS:

and across the nation; and

Elroy Webster has served the cause of agriculture for more than two decades on the boards of a broad range of cooperative organizations; and WHEREAS:

Elroy Webster has demonstrated outstanding leadership as Chairman of CENEX, one of the nation's leading agricultural cooperatives; and WHEREAS:

Elroy Webster has dedicated himself to the future of rural and agricultural Minnesota through his unselfish service in the development and implementation of the Greater Minnesota Corporation Agricultural Utilization Research Institute; and WHEREAS:

Elroy Webster remains, first and foremost, a corn and soybean farmer from Nlcollet, Minnesota; WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Tuesday,

January 31, 1989 to be

ELROY WEBSTER DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-seventh day of January in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine and of the State the one hundred

> OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

> > WAR 3 1989

Jean Cinchram Graves

SECRETARY OF STATE